

SOUTHERN NEVADA CHAPTER INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL



P.O. Box 400067 Las Vegas, NV 89140-0067 Phone 702-406-3719 www.snicc.org

LINDA GALLANT
President
702-633-2297
gallantl@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

NATHAN BALL
First Vice President
702-373-2365
nathan.ball@cityofhenderson.com

MIKE CLIFFORD
Second Vice President
702-229-4914
mtclifford@lasvegasnevada.gov

JONATHEN NICHOLS
Secretary/Treasurer
702-249-4160
TreasurerSNICC@outlook.com

MATTHEW BREWER
Immediate Past President
702-249-4103
matthew@clarkcountynv.gov

JEFFREY S. GROVE, P.E., FSFPE Director-at-Large 702-400-8298 jeff.grove@coffman.com

AMANDA MOSS Director-at-Large (702) 420-1718 amanda.m.moss41@gmail.com

ALAN R. ELLIS, M.B.A., C.B.O. EduCode Director 702-265-2770 aellis.educode@gmail.com

JOHN BLOMQUIST Executive Director 702-406-3719 snicc.org@gmail.com

Our Mission:

The mission of the Southern Nevada Chapter of the International Code Council is to support its stakeholders in the creation and maintenance of a safe built environment. Michael Wich, Chair

ICC Nominating Committee c/o Will Coffman International Code Council 900 Montclair Road Birmingham, AL 35213

Date: June 24, 2024

Subject: Endorsement of Michael P. Boso for ICC Vice President

Dear Mr. Coffman,

On behalf of the Southern Nevada Chapter of the International Code Council, I am writing to express our strong endorsement of Michael P. Boso for the position of ICC Vice President.

With over 35 years of dedicated service in the construction industry, Mr. Boso currently excels in his role as Building and Zoning Official for the City of Grove City, Ohio. His substantial involvement with both state and national code-related associations and technical committees has demonstrated his unwavering commitment to the safe built environment. His active participation includes pivotal roles on numerous ICC Committees—such as Awards and Honorary, Budget, Investments Mergers & Acquisitions, and Council Policy Review—as well as significant contributions to AIA, BOMA, NAHB, and as a PMG Board Liaison and Audit, CEO Evaluation.

Mr. Boso's extensive background and deep commitment to enhancing industry standards make him an ideal candidate to help propel the International Code Council's mission forward. His leadership skills and strategic vision are vital assets that will undoubtedly contribute to the council's objectives.

We are enthusiastic in our support for Michael P. Boso's candidacy for ICC Vice President and urge the Nominating Committee to nominate him for this prestigious role.

Sincerely,

Linda Gallant Chapter President

Southern Nevada Chapter, International Code Council